

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12188/2024

Bhanwar Singh S/o Shri Prahlad Singh & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.K. Dixit
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Shikha Sharma for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

31/07/2024

Ms. Shikha Sharma appearing for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Issue notice to respondent No.5 through ordinary process as well as registered process. Rule is made returnable by four weeks.

Counsel for the petitioners is directed to supply an advance copy of petition in the office of learned Additional Advocate General.

Counsel for respondent(s) seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed within a period of four weeks.

List this matter after four weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J