

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 12188/2024

Bhanwar Singh S/o Shri Prahlad Singh & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.K. Dixit, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG, assisted by Mr. Shikha Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UMA SHANKER VYAS
Order

03/12/2024

As per office report, service of notice upon respondents could not be completed. Fresh notice by registered post may be sent on submission of PF and copies within two weeks, returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the State may file his reply.

Registry is directed to publish name of Mr. G.S. Gill, Additional Advocate General assisted by Ms. Shikha Sharma, Advocate in the cause list as counsel for the State.

(UMA SHANKER VYAS),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ