

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition (PIL) No. 12188/2024

Bhanwar Singh & Others.

----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Others.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. D.K. Dixit Advocate
For Respondents	:	Mr. G.S. Gill, Additional Advocate
No.1 to 4		General with Mr. Shikha Sharma Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

01/04/2025

Service of notice on respondent No.5 is still awaited.

Learned counsel for the petitioners volunteers to serve respondent No.5 by dasti mode in addition to ordinary mode.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

On submission of additional P.F. and notice within a week, let dasti notice be served on respondent No.5 on the present and correct address, returnable within four weeks.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ